GEAR TRACTOR

Parts Manual

Models
936093 42" Gear Tractor

A ENGLISH 587 73 62-27 Rev. 6 (21548880) 04.01.15

Printed in the U.S.A.




HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

This manual is designed to provide the customer with a means to identify the parts on his/her tractor
when ordering repair parts. The illustrations may or may not represent the actual assemblies; therefore,
it is not recommended to use this manual as a guide to assemble or disassemble the tractor. Some
hardware and parts are drawn larger in order to more readily identify them.

Each tractor has its own model number.
The model number for your tractor can be found on the fender under the seat.
When ordering parts, always give the following information:

* Product - “Tractor”

* MODEL NUMBER - “(936093) 96046006700

 Part Number

* Part Description

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ST 0 |1 N 3
I 03 I {037 4-5
[0 5 1] 6-7
DRIVE.... ettt ————————————————— 8-9
ENGINE........co oo ———————— 10-11
STEERING ... s e s s s s s s s e s n s e r e e e r e e nnnnn e e e e e e e s 12-13
MOWER DECK ... eemmsesrrrinnssssssss s s sssss s s s s s s s s s s e s s a s smmmnnnnnes 14-15
L0 AT | 16-17
S ] L 18-19
DECALS ... ——————————————————————————————— 20-21
PARTS AND SERVICE ........ccccieemmreerriinsssssss s ssssssssssss s sssssssss s s ssssssssssnnes 22



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67
SCHEMATIC

SCH11
+ -
o1 1o
BATTERY
, SOLENOID _ STARTER
RED O \ Q RED >‘ O :
AMMETER FUSE : : BLACK
(OPTIONAL) .
| I
WHITE R WHITE
,,,,,,,, ‘
| ; ﬁ(TT?J
L O O
—0 1 O j AFTACHNENT CLUTCH
! (CLUTCH OFF)
\L J‘ Xy BLACK
CLUTCH/BRAKE GRAY
(PEDALUP) | | ___ - --—-—---—-—-—-—-=
| |
BLAGK } REVERSE SWITCH |
\ (NOT IN REVERSE) ‘
BLACK : :
s | FO oﬂ |
BLACK 1 |
A2 BLACK |
NN BLACK < hd SEAT SWITCH |
® N K — \‘/3 BLACK (NOT OCCUPIED) |
L o I
e |
L |
| JUNCTION |
ICONNECTOR [ X7~ A7~ LT
w | q\ O |
= | |
s } SHORTING }
NOTE ; : CHASSIS CONNECTOR :
YOUR TRACTOR IS tHARNESS . ___ |
EQUIPPED WITH A SPECIAL
ALTERNATOR SYSTEM.
THE LIGHTS ARE NOT [ :
CONNECTED TO THE () 'eNToN L SPARK
BATTERY, BUT HAVE THEIR UNIT g%ﬁ%gg‘?\l‘
OWN ELECTRICAL SOURCE. TWIN CYL. ENGINES)
BECAUSE OF THIS, THE (OPTIONAL)
BRIGHTNESS OF THE LIGHTS HOUR O BLACK
WILL CHANGE WITH ENGINE METER
SPEED. AT IDLE THE LIGHTS §
WILL DIM. ASTHE ENGINE IS |=
SPEEDED UP, THE LIGHTS POWER OUTLET
WILL BECOME THEIR (OPTIONAL)
BRIGHTEST. FUEL SHUT-OFF
SOLENOID g%\\ﬂFé’GIJméG(@sgfis(JT(JEFQAP%UTPUT (Zgry/%gﬁlécs’\vms%% %slg%gEMECTED)
(IF SO EQUIPPED)
RED L Al
® CTTTTee s : LIGHTING SYSTEM OUQPUT—K]—.W | ®
! O/ 5 AMP AC @ 3600 RPM DIODE : ALTERNATOR |
3 O ' ORANGE |
| LIGHT SWITCH _; 14 VOLTS AC MIN. @ 3600 RPM (LIGHTS OFF)
BROWN * BLACK
HEADLIGHTS 4
IGNITION SWITCH —
POSITION | CIRCUIT  “MAKE” D; G5
WIRING INSULATED CLIPS — @

OFF M+G+A1
RUN/OVERRIDE|  B+A1 O2 GS

RUN B+A1 L+A2 0, O,

NOTE: IF WIRING INSULATED ~ NON-REMOVABLE
CLIPS WERE REMOVED FOR CONNECTIONS
SERVICING OF UNIT, THEY

START [B+S+A1 SHOULD BE RE-INSTALLED TO O
PROPERLY SECURE YOUR REMOVABLE
CHASSIS HARNESS DASH HARNESS WIRING. CONNECTIONS
CONNECTOR CONNECTOR
(MATING SIDE) (MATING SIDE)

3



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67

ELECTRICAL

TRO1K

With Service Minder Option|~




TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67

ELECTRICAL

ITEM MFG.

NO. NO.

1 532 16 34-65
2 87476 04-12
8 532 19 32-28
16 532 17 61-38
21 532 17 56-88
22 532 00 41-52
25 581 49 80-01
26 532 17 51-58
27 873 51 04-00
28 532 42 16-86
29 532 19 27-49
30 532 19 33-50
33 532 41 19-35
34 532 11 07-12
40 581 02 31-01
43 532 19 25-07
55 817 06 05-12
71 581 02 30-01
79 532 17 52-42
87 532 19 78-02
90 532 43 53-95
92 532 19 66-15
93 532 19 25-40
94 532 19 18-34
99 817 67 04-12
106 53217 48-14

ARIENS
PART NO.

21546162
21546803
21546315
21546205
21548875
21546673
21548381
21546200
21546779
21548382
21546298
21546319
21546640
21546050
21548383
21546294
21546187
21548384
21546201
21546457
21547570
21546412
21546295
21546849
21546207
21548386

DESCRIPTION

BATTERY.12.VOLT.28.AMPWET

BOLT HEX HD 1/4-20 UNC X 3/4
BOX.BATTERY.MOUNT.FRONT.LT
SWITCH.INTERLOCK.NONO.GRAY
HARNESS.ASM.LIGHT.22"(4152J)
BULB.LIGHT.#1156

CABLE STARTER 6 G4. BL/RED 14.5
FUSE.20 AMP.

NUT, KEPS HEX 1/4-20 UNC
CABLE.BLACK.22"REAR BATT.TEX
SWITCH.SEAT.
SWITCH.IGN.DLTA.P-IN.ROS
KEY/CHAIN.BLISTER PACK.GEN.CE
SWITCH.LIGHT/RESET.B/B/RED.
HARNESS IGN DASH
SOLENOID.W/BRASS PLUNGER.2005
SCREW.5/16-18X3/4.SMGML.TAP/R
HARNESS.IGN.CHASSIS

SOCKET ASM.BULB.TWISTLOCK
SWITCH INTERLOCK CLUTCH CABLE
COVER TERMINAL BATTERY FR. TEX
HARNESS.PIGTAIL.CONSLE.ROS.MLK
SCREW.PLASTITE.10-14 X 2.0
MODULE.REVERSE.ROS

SCREW

PAL NUT

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67
CHASSIS

Chassis-tex_ALPHA_6




TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67

CHASSIS

ITEM MFG.

NO. NO.

5 532 41 17-64
14 532 44 64-82
18 532 42 67-41
34 580 91 08-01
36 817 06 05-12
37 532 44 12-66
52 873 68 05-00
68 817 49 05-08
125 581 68 48-01
130 532 41 63-58
137 532 18 49-21
138 532 40 97-30
146 581 85 79-01
151 532 18 75-68
152 532 19 95-35
153 532 19 54-02
159 817 00 06-12
162 532 14 24-32
175 53219 32-43
176 532 40 07-76
177 53219 52-28
180 53219 54-57
181 532 40 47-96
182 532 19 30-57
183 874 52 05-20
189 81700 05-12
191 532 41 65-02
194 873 90 05-00
196 532 43 95-30
213 87476 05-12
217 532 40 91-67
218 532 1963-95
225 53243 94-64
228 53219 51-61
235 5324061-29
236 873 93 05-00
287 817 60 04-06
302 53218 75-69
306 87390 06-00

ARIENS
PART NO.

21548174
21547890
21547891
21548072
21546187
21547643
21546784
21546199
21548397
21546675
21546230
21547560
21548398
21547052
21546501
21547892
21546181
21546106
21546317
21546562
21546357
21547555
21547557
21546302
21547383
21546180
21547592
21546789
21547812
21546804
21546636
21546400
21547953
21546343
21546619
21546793
21546204
21547058
21546790

DESCRIPTION

DASH P/L TEX CABLE

HOOD

GRILLE ELITE ARIENS BLACK
PLATE.ENGINE.WELDED.CHASSIS
SCREW.5/16-18 X 3/4.SMGML.TAP/R
FENDER TLT W/CPH W/FW 422

NUT CROWN LOCK 5/16
SCREW.THDROL.5/16-18 X 1/2TYTT
CLIPFUEL.LINE

SCREW

BUMPER HOOD LARGE 1.75
CUPHOLDER TL TEX 428

BOLT

BRACKET PIVOT HOOD
SHIELD.BROWNING.W/TEX

LENS

SCREW.HEXWSH THDR3/8-16 X 3/4.BL
SCREW.HEX.WSH.HI-LO.1/4X1/2 UNC
CROSSMEMBER LT

SCREW.#10-24 X 5/8.RND.QUDRX.GIM
BUSHING.STEERING.YT/GT

CHASS. WLDMT TL 12 GA/2PC 18/22
BUSHING MNT FEND CRGO BLK TEX
DASH LOWER LT CCS
BOLT.FIN.HEX.5/16-18 UNC X1-1/4
SCREW.5/16-18X3/4.SMGML.TAP/BL
INSERT REFLECTOR RH

NUT, LOCK HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 UNC
CONSOLE ASM.DECKLFT.BL/RBT.TLT
BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4

ROD PIVOT HOOD

X-PIECE HOOD STOP

BUMPER
STUD.FASTNER.W/D'ANTI-ROTATION
SPACER.FENDER

NUT.CENTER LOCK.5/16-18 UNC
SCREW.HEX.WASHEAD.1/4-20 X 3/8
INSERT REFLECTIVE

NUT.LOCK

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67

DRIVE

_peerless_fender_61

drive-tex



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67

DRIVE

ITEM MFG.

NO. NO.

1 - __
2 532 12 35-83
15 81913 13-16
17 532 19 72-97
22 532 19 76-60
23 532 10 69-33
26 532 19 74-55
29 532 19 72-67
33 812 00 00-01
35 53219 77-22
37 53212 17-49
42 532 12 48-72
49 87211 06-14
50 532 19 43-27
51 873 90 06-00
52 532 19 43-26
56 532 19 43-46
61 532 12 36-66
64 532 19 62-00
70 532 41 12-90
73 874 49 05-40
74 532 14 24-32
116 873 90 05-00
125 81700 05-12
134 53219 76-58
139 874 5504-12
140 81004 04-00
141 81909 12-10
155 81200 00-28
157 53210 57-01
158 532 19 43-52
159 876 02 04-12
160 53216 94-84
161 53210 57-09
165 53219 62-12
166 53242 91-64
167 532 40 52-57
172 53219 76-57
174 53219 72-89
175 53219 62-24
176 53219 62-14
178 53219 74-56
183 53213 70-57
184 53240 96-30
185 87211 06-22
186 532 19 43-21
187 81913 32-10
188 53219 43-23
189 53219 43-17
190 53219 43-18
192 53215 03-60
193 81706 05-12
195 53219 73-32
202 53216 62-31
203 81911 11-16
205 5321217-48
221 53240 31-87
232 8747807-16
233 53240 52-96

ARIENS
PART NO.

21546070
21546284
21546434
21546450
21547066
21546444
21546430
21546051
21546453
21546067
21547538
21546766
21546331
21546790
21546330
21546332
21546071
21546387
21548089
21547614
21546106
21546789
21546180
21548090
21546800
21546001
21546275
21546052
21546027
21546333
21546820
21546178
21546028
21546393
21547349
21546608
21546449
21546431
21547766
21546394
21546445
21546087
21548876
21546768
21546328
21546287
21546329
21546324
21546325
21546119
21546187
21546438
21547902
21546279
21546066
21546588
21546818
21546609

DESCRIPTION

TRANSAXLE, PEERLESS 206-565
(197941) (ORDER PARTS FROM TRANSAXLE
MANUFACTURER.)

KEY SQUARE

WASHER 13/32 X 13/16 X 16 GA.
SPRING, BRAKE

ROD SHIFT

KNOB

SPRING BRAKE RETURN

ROD, BRAKE

RING E

ROD, BRAKE, PARK

WASHER 25/32 X 1-1/4 X 16 GA.
COVER, FOOT PEDAL

BOLT

PULLEY IDLER FLAT

LOCK NUT 3/8-16

IDLER V-GROOVE

V-BELT, DRIVE

PULLEY TRANSAXLE

SHAFT ASM. PEDAL BRAKE CONTROL
CONSOLE SHIFT

BOLT HEX FLGHD 5/16-18 X 2/12 G5
SCREW HEX WSH 1/4 X 1/2

NUT LOCK HEX FLANGE 5/16-18
SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4

ASM SHIFT

BOLT 1/4-28 UNF GR. 8 W/PATCH
WASHER LOCK HVY HELICAL 1/4
WASHER 9/32 X 3/4 X 10 GA.
RING RETAINER

WASHER PLATE SHIFT

BELT KEEPER

PIN COTTER 1/8 X 3/4

RETAINER CLIP

SPRING, RETURN, CLUTCH
BUSHING SHAFT BRAKE HAND CONTROL
NUT PUSH .625

LATCH BRAKE PARKING

STRAP TORQUE LH

NUT PUSH

SHAFT ASM. SHIFT

ARM CLEVIS ROD SHIFT

SPRING SHIFT

SPACER AXLE

HANDLE PARKING BRAKE

BOLT 3/8-16 UNC X 2-3/4 GR. 5
SPACER RETAINER

WASHER

LINK CLUTCH GROUND DRIVE
BELLCRANK GROUND DRIVE
KEEPER BELLCRANK GROUND DRIVE
NUT LOCK CENTER 1/4-28 FNTHD
SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4

BRACKET BRAKE ROD

LINK TRANSAXLE

WASHER 11/32 X 11/16 X 16 GA.
WASHER 25/32 X 1-5/8 16 GA.
RETAINER SPRING CLIP HANDLE
BOLT HEX 7/16-14 X1 GR. 5
WASHER SERRATED

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



10

x_BS_52

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
Spark Arrester

ENGINE

engine-te




TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67
ENGINE

ITEM MFG. ARIENS
NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 - - == — = ENGINE BRIGGS MODEL NO. 31R907-

0018-G1(586044401)(ORDER PARTS FROM
ENGINE MANUFACTURER.)
2 53213 73-52 21547110 MUFFLER ASM
9 532 1943-19 21546326 KEEPER. BELT. ENGINE. 4.25" NSTG
12 586 72 90-01 21548992 PULLEY. ENGINE. 1" CRK.
15 53243 30-03 21547828 TANK FUEL
18 58117 61-01 21548118 CAP FUEL
20 53217 05-45 21548164 CONTROL THROTTLE/CHOKE
21 532 41 63-58 21546675 SCREW
28 532 40 04-14 21546557 LINE. FUEL.22" FRONT. EMIS. CA. LP
29 53213 71-80 21546090 KIT. SPARK ARRESTOR (392390 B&S)
37 532 12 34-87 21546069 CLAMP. HOSE. BLK.
42 81004 07-00 21546004 WASHER. LOCK. HVY HLCL. SPR. 7/16
45 87351 04-00 21546779 NUT, KEPS HEX 1/4-20 UNC

69 53216 52-91 21547111 GASKET MUFFLER

79 532 1923-34 21546293 SCREW 5/16 - 18 X .75

84 817 06 06-20 21547081 SCREW 3/8-16 X 1-1/4

85 53217 39-37 21546191 BOLT. HEX. 7/16-20 X 4 X GR. 5-1.5 THR.

90 81700 06-16 21546182 SCREW. 3/8-16 X 1. SMGML. TAP/R. BLK
96 81909 14-16 21546277 WASHER 9/32 X 7/8 X 16 GA

97 81767 04-12 21546207 SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4

111 53241 41-19 21546660 PURGE.LINE

122 53242 19-22 21547116 EXTENSION DRAIN OIL

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.
1inch = 25.4 mm

For engine service and replacement parts, call the toll free
number for your engine manufacturer listed below:

Briggs & Stratton 1-800-233-3723

Engine Power Rating Information

The gross power rating for individual gas engine models is labeled in accordance with SAE (Society of Automotive En-
gineers) code J1940 (Small Engine Power & Torque Rating Procedure), and rating performance has been obtained and
corrected in accordance with SAE J1995 (Revision 2002-05). Torque values are derived at 3060 RPM; horsepower values
are derived at 3600 RPM. Actual gross engine power will be lower and is affected by, among other things, ambient operat-
ing conditions and engine-to-engine variability. Given both the wide array of products on which engines are placed and
the variety of environmental issues applicable to operating the equipment, the gas engine will not develop the rated gross
power when used in a given piece of power equipment (actual “on-site” or net power). This difference is due to a variety
of factors including, but not limited to, accessories (air cleaner, exhaust, charging, cooling, carburetor, fuel pump, etc.),
application limitations, ambient operating conditions (temperature, humidity, altitude), and engine-to-engine variability.
Due to manufacturing and capacity limitations, Briggs & Stratton may substitute an engine of higher rated power for this
Series engine.

11



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67
STEERING ASSEMBLY

steering-tex_ STDHRS_21

12



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67

STEERING ASSEMBLY

ITEM MFG.

NO. NO.

1 532 42 45-43
2 532 41 81-68
4 532 40 30-87
5 532 40 30-88
6 532 12 49-31
7 53212 17-48
8 812 00 00-29
9 53212 12-32
13 53212 17-49
14 810 04 06-00
15 873 54 06-00
16 585 86 92-02
19 532 19 47-29
20 532 41 12-91
21 532 18 67-37
22 585 02 98-02
26 532 42 46-91
27 81921 16-16
28 817 00 06-12
33 810 04 05-00
35 532 19 47-32
45 819 11 38-12
53 532 18 89-67
57 532 40 74-65
58 532 19 47-47
59 532 19 47-48
60 873 97 10-00
61 532 19 47-40
62 532 19 47-41
63 817 00 05-12
64 532 19 98-49
66 871 02 07-48
67 532 19 47-37
68 873 90 07-00
69 532 19 91-62
70 585 33 88-01
71 532 19 07-52
72 532 42 89-82
74 532 12 49-37
75 580 68 37-01
76 580 68 36-01
122 532 44 49-62

ARIENS
PART NO.

21546664
21546681
21546582
21546583
21547540
21546066
21546053
21546064
21546067
21546003
21546782
21548935
21546334
21546475
21546234
21548918
21546665
21547073
21546181
21546002
21546335
21546280
21546272
21546623
21546339
21546340
21546797
21546337
21546338
21546180
21546512
21546754
21546336
21546791
21546483
21548851
21547131
21547139
21547541
21548920
21548921
21547948

DESCRIPTION

WHEEL, STEERING

AXLE ASM., FRONT

SPINDLE ASM., LH

SPINDLE ASM., RH

WASHER THRUST .75 X 1.230
WASHER 25/32 X 1-5/8 X 16 GA.
RING, KLIP #T5304-75

CAP, SPINDLE

WASHER 25/32 X 1-1/4 X 16 GA.
WASHER, LOCK HVY HLCL SPR 3/8
NUT, CROWN LOCK 3/8-24 UNF
STEERING SHAFT

PLATE STEERING

BOOT, STEERING

ADAPTER, WHEEL STEERING
BEARING SHAFT

INSERT, WHEEL STEERING
WASHER 21/32 X 1 X 16 GA.
SCREW 3/8-16 X 3/4

WASHER LOCK 5/16

GEAR, SECTOR PLATE

WASHER 11/32 X 3/8 X 12 GA.
WASHER HARDENED .793 X 1.637 X .060
BRACKET UPSTOP

BOLT SHOULDER SECTOR PIVOT CFM
WASHER THRUST SECTOR STEERING
NUT FLANGE LOCK 5/8-11
DRAGLINK, LH

DRAGLINK, RH

SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4

RETAINER CLIP SPRING STEERING
BOLT HEX FGHD 7/16-14 X 3 SERR
BUSHING PM FRONT AXLE

NUT LOCK FLANGE 7/16-14 GR. 5
WASHER 1.5 X .505 X .118
BRACKET DECK SUSP. FRONT
SHAFT EXTENSION STEERING
BOLT 5/16-18 X 4

BEARING

PINION

SCREW HEAD SOCK

CAP GEAR SECTOR

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

13



3

g &, A%

o / \;"ml

/ﬂ \\ /////// N
@Y7 \\

-
N

N

Q
N
o)
o)
]
x
[
b
C
<
£
o
Ql
<

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67

MOWER DECK



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67
MOWER DECK

ITEM MFG. ARIENS
NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 532 1999-11 21546513 MOWER HOUSING

6 532 1951-86 21546347 ARM.SUSPENSION.MOWER.REAR.LD

7 532 41 63-58 21546675 SCREW #10 X 0.750 BOS THREAD

8 53219 30-03 21546301 BOLT/WASHER ASM.7/16-20.UNF

11 53213 89-71 21546095 BLADE.MOWER.42"HI LIFT PREMIUM

13 53219 28-72 21546300 SHAFT ASM.MNDRL.N/GREASEABLE38

14 532 18 72-81 21546238 HOUSING.MANDREL.4PT.SERVICE

15 53211 04-85 21546046 BEARING.BALL.MANDREL

19 53219 65-39 21546411 BOLT.SHOULDER

20 5321597-70 21546144 BAFFLE.VORTEX.42.STD/HEAVY DTY

21 87368 05-00 21546784 NUT, HEX, CROWNLOCK 5/16-18

23 532 19 25-57 21546296 BRACKET.DEFLECTOR.38/42"2005

24 532 1053-04 21546025 CAPSLEEVE..80 X.112.BLK. MOWER

25 5321970-26 21546416 SPRING.TORSION.DFL.38/42/46.GR

26 532 11 04-52 21546045 NUT.PUSH.PHOS.& OIL

27 532 40 30-04 21547728 SHIELD.DEFLECTOR.MOWER 42"BLK

29 53213 14-91 21546081 ROD.HINGE.42/46"

31 53218 76-90 21546253 WASHER.SPACER.MANDREL

32 532 1974-73 21546446 PULLEY.MANDREL.

33 532 40 02-34 21546554 NUT.FLANGE.LOCK.TOP

34 87211 06-12 21546765 BOLT.CARR.SH.3/8-16 X 1-1/2.GR5

36 53219 73-79 21546440 PULLEY.IDLER.4.50.RAW

37 81913 13-16 21546284 WASHER 13/32 X 13/16 X 16 GA.

38 532 43 25-20 21547367 KEEPER BELT MANDREL

40 87390 06-00 21546790 NUT, HEX, FLANGELOCK 3/8-16

41 584 95 39-01 21548816 BOLT.HEX

42 53219 84-10 21546478 SPRING TORSION BRAKE

43 53219 72-56 21546423 SPRING TORSION RETAINER

46 53213 77-29 21546091 SCREW THD ROLL 1/4-20 X 5/8

47 5321972-50 21546421 BRACKET CLUTCH CABLE

55 53243 71-10 21547834 IDLER.ARM

56 532 1990-92 21546482 SPACER.RETAINER

57 81700 06-16 21546182 SCREW.3/8-16X1.SMGML.TAP/R.BLK

59 53214 10-43 21546103 GUARD.TUV.IDLER

60 532 1972-61 21546429 ARM BRAKE MOWER

62 87211 06-16 21546767 BOLT.RD.HD.SQ.NK.3/8-16UNC X 2

63 53219 94-77 21546499 ARM BRAKE MOWER

64 5321997-90 21546511 LINKAGE BRAKE

67 53240 30-12 21547741 HANDLE, CLUTCH CABLE

68 53242 96-36 21547238 BELT.DRIVE.

69 87214 05-05 21546770 BOLT.RDHD.SQNK.5/16-18 X 5/8

70 532 19 83-32 21546474 CLUTCH ASM. MANUAL

113 8170005-10 21546179 SCREW 5/16-18

122 53219 72-58 21546424 KEEPER BELT ENG. LH

123 5321972-59 21546426 KEEPER BELT ENG. RH

144 53219 92-04 21546489 KEEPER BELT

145 5321931-97 21546308 PULLEY IDLER

147 53240 19-71 21546579 SPRING RETURN

152 584 24 35-01 21548470 CABLE CLUTCH MECHANICAL

188 5321951-61 21546343 STUD.FASTNER.W/'D'ANTI-ROTATIO

189 873 9005-00 21546789 NUT, LOCK HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 UNC

192 5321972-60 21546428 BRACKET BRAKE STAND LH

195 8170006-12 21546181 SCREW HEXWSH THDR 3/8-16 X 3/4

208 8176706-08 21546208 SCREW THDROL 3/8-16 X 1/2

-- 53219 28-70 21546299 MANDREL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES HOUSING (KEY
#14), SHAFT ASSEMBLY (KEY #13), AND BEARING
ONLY (KEY #15) - PULLEY/NUT/WASH-ER AND
BLADE BOLT/WASHERS NOT INCLUDED)

-- 532 41 52-41 21546672 DECK.SVC

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm

15



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67
MOWER LIFT

lift-tex_46 It

*Key 91 may be substituted for Key 101

16



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67

MOWER LIFT

ITEM MFG.

NO. NO.

2 532 42 20-27
3 532 19 52-31
7 580 96 23-01
10 532 19 63-14
87 532 19 42-09
88 532 41 07-10
89 81919 19-12
90 532 19 42-08
91 532 19 51-81
97 817 00 06-12
98 532 19 52-70
100 873 93 06-00
101 53240 70-03
116 81915 15-16

ARIENS
PART NO.

21547008
21546358
21548049
21546397
21546322
21546638
21546292
21546321
21546344
21546181
21546360
21546794
21546620
21549004

DESCRIPTION

SHAFT ASM., LIFT
LEVER.LIFTHANDLE.LT

GRIP LEVER 5625 LD BLACK 428
SPRING.TORSION.HANDLE.LIFT
PIN.COTTER.7/16.BOW TIE LOCK
SPRING.LIFT ASSIST
WASHER.CLEAR ZINC
PIN.COTTER.5/16.BOW TIE LOCK
LINK ASM.LIFT.LH.REAR
SCREW.HEXWSH THDR3/8-16 X 3/4.BL
LINK ASM.SUSPFRONT.MWR.11
NUT.CENTERLOCK.3/8-16 UNC
LINK ASM.LIFT.FIXED.38/42/46"
WASHER 15/32 X 15/16 X 16 GA.

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm

17



seat-tex_knob_4

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67

SEAT ASSEMBLY

18



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67

SEAT ASSEMBLY

ITEM MFG.

NO. NO.

1 532 42 30-09
2 532 18 01-66
3 532 14 06-75
5 532 14 50-06
6 873 80 06-00
7 532 12 41-81
8 53217 18-77
10 532 44 18-05
12 532 19 93-70
13 532 12 12-48
14 872 05 04-12
15 532 13 43-00
16 532 12 37-40
17 532 12 39-76
19 532 19 93-72
21 532 17 18-52
37 873 80 05-00
42 532 19 93-71

ARIENS
PART NO.

21546702
21546216
21546101
21546110
21546787
21546074
21546190
21547804
21546491
21546065
21546759
21546086
21546072
21546073
21546495
21546189
21546786
21546493

DESCRIPTION

SEAT

BRACKET.PIVOT.FENDER

STRAP ASM.FENDER

CLIP PUSH-IN HINGED

LOCKNUT, WASHER INSERT 3/8-16
SPRING.SEAT.CPRSN.2.250.BLK.ZI
BOLT.5/16-18 UNC X 3/4 W/SEMS.BLK
PAN ASM.SEAT.3PT.

BRACKET SEAT MOUNTING
BUSHING SNAP

BOLT 1/4-20 X 1-1/2

SPACER SPLIT

SPRING CPRSN PLATE SW 1.310 GA.
NUT LOCK 1/4 GR.5

KNOB SEAT

BOLT.SHLD.5/16-18 UNC-2A.BLK D
LOCKNUT, WASHER INSERT 5/16-18
WASHER CUP SEAT

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

19



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67

DECALS

10

30,_

WHEELS AND TIRES

11

20

O



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER 936093 (96046006700), PRODUCT NO 960 46 00-67

DECALS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM

z
o

©CoOoONOOOP~OON =

10

MFG.
NO.

581 57 89-01
532 44 60-16
532 44 10-92
584 90 46-01
532 43 23-27
587 72 46-01
532 44 63-54
585 55 50-01
532 14 50-05
532 43 91-24
532 44 60-17
581 58 00-01
532 43 91-23
532 43 91-26
532 41 12-73
532 40 95-05
587 73 62-26
587 73 62-46
587 73 62-27
587 73 62-49

MFG.
NO.

532 05 91-92
532 06 51-39
532 43 96-73
532 05 99-04
532 10 62-22
532 12 49-57
532 12 49-59
532 17 50-39
532 13 84-68
532 12 49-26
532 44 08-81
532 14 43-34

ARIENS
PART NO.

21548131
21547915
21547782
21548817
21547365
21548877
21547918
21548549
21546109
21547668
21547917
21548133
21547667
21547732
21547561
21547559
21548878
21548879
21548880
21548881

ARIENS
PART NO.

21546747
21546751
21547813
21546748
21546034
21547692
21547542
21547547
21546094
21547539
21547814
21546845

DESCRIPTION

DECAL. FENDER WARNING

DECAL. HOOD RH

DECAL. FENDERSIDE

DECAL. DEFLECT. WARNING

DECAL. LOWER DASH

DECAL. REPLACEMENT

DECAL

DECAL. ENGINE HP

DECAL. BATTERY DANGER/POI
DECAL. FENDER

DECAL. HOOD LH

DECAL. MOWER BELT SCH.

DECAL. WHEEL STEERING

DECAL. SIDE PANEL

PAD FOOTREST RH

PAD FOOTREST LH

MANUAL, OPERATORS (ENGLISH/FRENCH)
MANUAL, OPERATORS (SPANISH)
MANUAL, PARTS (ENGLISH/FRENCH)
MANUAL, PARTS (SPANISH)

DESCRIPTION

CAP VALVE, TIRE

STEM, VALVE

RIM ASM.6"FRONT.BLACK.SERVICE
TUBE, FRONT

TIRE, FRONT 15 X 6-6
FITTING.GREASE (FRONT WHEEL ONLY)
BEARING FLANGE

CAP AXLE (FRONT WHEEL ONLY)
TIRE.REAR.20 X 8-8

TUBE, REAR

RIM ASM.8"REAR.W.GRY.SRVCE.431
SEALANT, TIRE (10 OZ. TUBE)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

21



Ariens Company

655 West Ryan Street
Brillion, WI 54110-1072
1-877-257-6920
www.ariens.com

PARTS AND SERVICE

This product has been expertly engineered and carefully manufactured to rigid quality standards. As with all
mechanical products, some adjustments or part replacement may be necessary during the life of your unit.

For parts and service, contact your local Ariens dealer. To find a dealer in your area, call 1-877-257-6920, or use
the Dealer Locator on our web site, www.ariens.com.

*  For replacement parts, have available the following information:
a. Model Number/Manufacturer's I.D. Number.
b. Description of part.
For Technical Assistance: call 1-877-257-6920.
For a Parts Manual, go to our website: www.ariens.com/corporate/Pages/customerservice.aspx

4 )
MODEL
NUMBER 960480080
SERIAL
NUMBER
DATE OF PURCHASE

THE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS WILL BE
FOUND ON A DECAL ATTACHED TO THE FENDER
UNDER THE SEAT OF YOUR TRACTOR.

YOU SHOULD RECORD BOTH SERIAL NUMBER
AND DATE OF PURCHASE AND KEEP IN A SAFE
PLACE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

\__ )
r 2
]
drlms SERIAL NUMBER
®
PRODUCT MAINTENANCE LEVEL SERIAL »
| 960460067 00 | 1201 08’

(936093

42" Gear Tractor

FOR SERVICE CALL 1-877-257-6920 CONFORMS TO ANSI B71.1-2003 SAFETY STANDARDS
ASSEMBLED IN U.S.A. 424354
\_ ORANGEBURG, SC 29116 j

22



(44

4 91162 OS 'DHNGIONVHO
vsevey V'S'N NI A379dN3ISSY
SAHVANY.LS AL3HVS €002-1'128 ISNV OL SWHOINOO 0269-2592-228-1 11vO FOIAHIS HOS
l0joei] deayn ,Zv
€609€6 )+— |
™ 371300W Na
pE[ele]]] oaawnN
j v®EZT100V80L02 } [ 00 L9009%096 |
avid3as T3A3T IONVNILNIVIN 10naodd
@
Su2ll
OHIWNN -
- J

e

‘HNind v SNvd
JON3IHI43H HNOd HNS LIOHANI NN SNvd
SNOA-ZIAHASNOD 13 3IK¥AS 13 IT3IAONW Nd
OHINNNITLNOLHIHLSIOFIHUNI SNOA-ZAIHAIA

'HN31OVH1 3H10A 30 393IS 31 V1 SNOS

IV HNS JINVINODTVIIA NN HNS SIANOHL
INOS 3143S 13 373AdON NA OHYHIANNN 31

1vHOV.d 31va

3143s 3a
OHIWNN

313d0OW Na
OHIWNN
\_ y,

xdse 99|A19SI18W0Isn9/sebed/a1el0d100/W09 SUSLB MMM :gaM d)IS 8J10U B Z3|je ‘sadald ap |[anuew un Jnod
0269-/G2-2/8-1 zajadde :anbiuyos) aoue)lsisse,| Jnod
9o91d e| ap uonduosaq ‘g
Jalnioeinuew np 0Jawnu 92UdI919H/e|9pow Np 0JdWNN 'Y
:snoA ap saud zake ‘ebueyoal ap sedaid S8 JIN0d .
0269-2G2-2/8-1 zojodde :9s1I0INE SJ/BUUOISSOIUOD 8110U Z8l0BIU0D ‘usnaljug,| 18 abueyoal ap sadald s9| Jnod

'sa091d saulenad ap weawaoe|dwal 8] no sjuswalsnle sap
Janoaya,p aulyoew a110A ap aljiqenp e| Juepuad airessadsu 819 nad |1 ‘sajiqow saied sap 99Ae siinpoid s sno}
Inod swwo) °S1oUIS SpJepuels Sap 09AE pi0dde us onbuge) 18 ‘spjuane snid s9| sulos s8] 99Ae NdHU0I ‘Unpoid 89

4ONVHO34d 3d S303Id ST
13 N3IL3H1N4d 1

WOD SUBIIB MMM
0269-1G2-L.8-}
cL0L-0k PG IM ‘uolug
10a.1S ueAy 1sop 69
Auedwon susuy




(X4

"Ww ‘g = 9onod | -- 'n-"3 saonod ue segu
-UOp JUOs JUesOdWod 9p SUOISUBWIP S8 S8IN0L :INOHVINTH

(@anL zo
0+ 10€" 3@ 39n1) N3N 3A ILIFHONVLI.A LNIOP SY89YSLZ  YE-EV vl 2ES --
JH3194HY JINVP ¥1 30 I 1gN3ISNT v18/¥SL2  18-80 ¥ 2ES L
(3INENO4 NON) 3H3IYYY HIV V¥ 3H9NVYHO 6€S/¥S12 926V 2L2ES O

8-8 X 02 34JIddY NINd ¥609¥Slc  89-¥8 €1 €S 6

00° X 0S°} N31SS31 3d NVYIdVYHO LyS/¥Sle  6€-0G L) ¢S 8
(LNIW31N3S 34N3IIYILNY INOY) 3diHg V H3Ivd cvGlvSle  6S-6Y ¢l ¢€S L
(LNIW3T1N3S FHNIIHILNY 3N0H) HNIASSIVHO ¢69.vSle  LS-6V ¢l ¢€S 9
9-9 X S| HNIIHILNY NIN ¥€09¥Sle  ¢c-¢9 0l ¢cES S

JHNIIHYILINY HIV V IHIINVHO 8v/9vGlc  ¥0-66 GO ¢€S ¥

JHNIIYILNY LNV V1 3d 319INISNE €18/¥Slc  €/-96 €V ¢S €

ANTVA V1 3A 3HN1NgN. 16/9¥G1¢  6€-1G 90 ¢ES 4

N3Nd NA IANTVA V1 3d NOHONAVD Lv/9¥Sle  <¢6-16 S0 ¢cES }
NOILdIHOS3a SN3IIHV ‘avd 'rao0.d

3031d 'ON dJa'ON 'ON

(TONVdS3) S303Id S3A TINNVYIA 1888¥S1lg  67-29 £/ /85 --
(SIVONVHH/SIVIONY) S303Id S3A 13NNV 0888vSte  22-29 €/ /85 --
(TONVJS3) HN3Lvd3d01 3a TINNVIN 6/88v5l2  9v-29 £/ /8G --
(SIVONVHAL/SIVIONY) HNI1vHad01 3d TINNVYIN 8/88¥Ste  92-29 £/ /85 --
'5'0 @31d-3S0d3H NA NISSNOD 6SS/¥SL2  G0-G6 OF 2ES --

"a'D a3id-3S0d3d NA NISSNOD L9G/¥SLE  €1-2) L¥ 2ES --

TvH31V1 NYINNYd NA IINVNOD1VOId 2ELIYSIZ 9216 EP2ES v

SN3IHY NOILO3H1a 3d INVTOA NA JINVINOOTvO3A 199/v512  €2-l6EP2ZES €L
37vdl0Z3dvdL 3I044N0D V1 3d JINVNOD1vO3d eel8yGlz 10-008S 185 2L
'D'0 10dv0 3d JINVINOOTVO3A LI6/¥SL2  L1-09 v¥ 25 b

311v,1 3a IINVINOO1vO3d 899/¥Sl2 v2-l6€F2ES Ol

31Y311vE V1 3d NOSIOd/HIONYA 3d JINVINODTVOIA 6019¥Slc  S0-0S ¥l ¢€S 6
HN3ILOW NA JINVINOOTVOAA 6vG8¥Slc  10-0G GG G8S 8
JINVINOOTvOZd 816/vSlc  ¥S-€9 v¥ ¢€S A

LININWIDVTdNTH NA JINVINOOTVOZA 2/88¥Sle  10-9v ¢/ /8S 9
adod 3d Nv314dv.L 3d JINVINOOTvO4d G9€.vSle  Lc-€c €Y ¢S S
LNIWISSILHIAVY.A FINVINODTVIOId /188¥Sle  10-9¥ 06 ¥8S 14
TvHALVY1 NYANNVYd NA IINVNODTVOId ¢8..¥Sle  <¢6-01 ¥ €S €
'a’0 10dv0 3d JINVINOOTVOAA SlL6.vSke  91-09 v¥ €S c
INIWISSILHIAVY.A AINVINODTVOId IEI8YSle  10-68 LS I8S 3
NOILdIHOS3d SNIIHV ‘avd 'rao.a

303id 'ON 3d°ON 'ON

JINVINOD1VO3d
/9-00 9% 096 LINAOHd 3d "ON ‘(002900917096) £609€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



0c

SN3Nd ? S3ANOYH

O = N J

LL 4 €l

JINVINODTVO3d
/9-00 9 096 LINAOHd 3A "ON ‘(002900917096) £609€6 ITIAOIN 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



6l

‘ww $'Gg = 99nod | -- 'n-"3 seonod ud sagu
-uop uos juesodwod ap suoisuswWIp s8] S8IN0L :JNOHVINIY

3713ANOY €6v9vGIc  1.-€6 61 ¢€S 474

ONN 81-91/G NOHOH 98/9¥Sl¢  00-G0 08 €8 A
81-91/S NO1NO4 6819vSIc  ¢S-8l LI ¢€S (4

3931S NA NO1NOod G6v9vSlc  ¢/l-€6 61 ¢S 61
S1vO /1 NOHOT €.09vGlc  9.-6€ ¢l ¢€S Ll

VI OLE L 1HOSS3d ¢l09¥Sle  0v-LECl cES 9l
3S101341INT 9809vSGIc  00-€v €1 ¢€9 Sl

Z/L-1 X 02 - ¥/ NOTNO4 65/9¥Slc  ¢l-¥0 S0 ¢/8 14"
NOISS3dd-NOL1NO4g 3d INAN34 IT111NOd G909vGIc  8¥-Cl ¢l ¢€S el
140ddNs L6¥9vGle  0.-€6 61 C€S cl

39531S NA dv4 ¥08.vSIc  G0-8l ¥ ¢€S (0] 8

/€ X ONN 81-91/S NOINO4 0619¥Sle  L/-81 L1 ¢€S 8
14OSS3Y v.09vGIc  I8-lv ¢l ¢€S L

ONN 91-8/€ NOHOF /8/9¥Slc  00-90 08 €8 9

34SS34Hd H3IT100 0LI9YSIC  90-0S ¥l ¢€9 S

3171v13a I19NISNIAT 3d FHOVLLY L019YSle  G2-90 VI ¢€S €
1OAId 30 1H0ddNS 91e9vGic  99-10 8l ¢€9 4

Jo3IS c0/9¥Sle  60-0€ ¢t ¢S 8

NOILdIHOS3a SNIIHVY 'avd 'rao0.d

3031d 'ON dd°ON 'ON

393IS NA IT19N3ISN3
/9-00 9% 096 LINAOHd 3d "ON “(002900917096) £609€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



8l

L gouy x81-1ees

393IS NA IT9INISN3

/9-00 9 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(002900917096) £609€6 ITIAOIN 3A 'ON - HNILOVHL

AN



Ll

"Ww ‘g = 9onod | -- 'n-"3 saonod ue segu
-Uop JUOs JUesOdWoo 9p SUOISUBWIP S8 S8IN0L :INOHVINTYH

VI 9L X9L/SE X 2g/SH ATTIANOY ¥006¥Slc  91-GL G1 618 9l
«9¥/2¥/8€'IOVAIT 3A AHODOVH 0C99vSIlec  €0-0L 0¥ €S 1O}
ONN 91-8/€'N0OHOT ¥6/9¥Slc  00-90 €6 €/8 001

JOVAT1 30 d4000vd 09€9vGIc  0.-¢S 61 ¢€S 86

G/, X 91-8/€ SIA 1819vGle  ¢1-9000 18 .6

JOVATT 30 a400dvd Yre9vGic  I18-1G 61 ¢€9 16

91/S INAN34 ITIIANOHD Lce9vGle  80-cv 61 ¢€S 06
3713ANOY ¢6corSlec ¢l-61 61618 68

JNN313Y 30 1HOSS3Y 8699¥Slc  0I-L0 I cES 88
91/23NAN34 IT1dNOY cceIrSic  60-¢v 61 ¢€S /8
NOISHOL 3d 140SS3d /6€9¥Slc  Vv1-€9 61 ¢S (o]8

H3IA3T NA IFTINNVO FIANOIOd 6v08vSIc  10-€2C 96 089 L
"d’0 39VATT 3A 34a4V1 3d 19INISNE 8G€9¥Slc  1€-¢S 61 cES €
34Hg4V1 3d IT9NISNT 6v08vSIc  L2-0¢ ¢ ¢€S 4

NOILdIHOS3d SNV ‘avd 'ra0.d
3031d 'ON dd°ON 'ON

3dSN3ANOL 3A IOVAIT
/9-00 9% 096 LINAOHd 3d "ON “(002900917096) £609€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



9l

b xa1-y|

3ISN3ANOL 3A IOVAIT
/9-00 9 096 LINAOHd 3A "ON ‘(002900917096) £609€6 ITIAOIN 3A 'ON - HNILOVHL



Sl

‘ww $‘Gg = 9onod | -- 'n-"3 seanod us sasu
-uop uos Juesodwod ap suoisuswWIp S9| S8IN01 :JNOHVINIY

3ISNIAANOL HIDV1dNTY 2l99vSke  Lv-2S L 2ES --
(LNTONI SYd 3N IT1IANOY/NOTNOY IV 13 3113a
-NOY /N0YO3/3INN0d - (G} 'rd0.d "ON) INIWNITN3S
H3Mvd1l3 (€1 'r90.d 'ON) 3g4V I19N3ASNT (b}

'rd0.a "ON) 1311109 LNTONI) NIHANYIA N 3T9NISNI 6629vG+2  0/-82 61 2ES --
2/k X 91-8/€ SIA 8029¥Ste  80-90/9 /18 802
¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA I819¥SLE  2L-9000 L8  S61

D0 140ddNS 82v9vSie  09-2L 61 28S 26l

NnoYo3 68/9vGL2  00-S0 06 £/8 681

NOrno® SYe9rSie  19-1561 268G 88l

IOVAVHEINT NA IT9NISNI 0/v8YGL2  10-SE ¥ ¥8S 2SI
140S3y 6.59vGL2 12610V 2ES  Lpl

3MNOd 80€9vSIe  /6-1E6L2ES  Shlh

31044N0D 3AIND 6879vGl2  ¥0-26 61 2SS Pl

add "4N3LONW NA J1I0HHNOD 3AIND 92vovGIe  6S-2L6L2ES €21
59 HNILOW NA J10HHNOD IAIND ¥2vovGle  8S-2L 61285 22l
81-91/3 SIA 6L19YGL2  0L-S000 218  €L1

JOVAVHEINT 1 3A I19NISNI v/¥9vGIe  2E-€8 61 2ES 0.
8/G X 81-91/S NO1NOY 0//9vG+2  S0-SO I 2.8 69
37vd]OZ3dvdL 3I044N0D 8€2/vSle  9£-96 2 2ES 89
33NDIOd Lv2/¥SLe  2-0E OF 2€S /9

NI3H4 NA NOSIVNIGNOD LLGOYSLEZ  06-16 6} 2ES ¥9
3ISN3AANOL 3A Sv4Hd 6679YGL2  L.-V6 61 2ES €9

2 X ONN 91-8/€ NOTNOY 19/9vG12  91-90 LI 2.8 29

NIZHd NA Sv4dd 62Y9vSIe  19-2L 61 2ES 09
HNIANILLITVO NA ANL HNILOILOHd €019¥Ste  €v-0l vI 2€5 65
I X 91-8/€ SIA 2819vSie  91-9000 18 .S

3SI01341INT 28v9rSie  26-06 61 2€S 95

HNIANIL-LTTVD NA SvHg €851 OL-LL €¥ 2ES G5
140ddnNs Iev9vSle  0S-2. 6} 2€S Ly

8/G X 02-¥/} SIA 1609YSLe  62-LL €} 2ES op

NOISHOL 3a 1HOS3H €2Y9vSie  96-2L 61 2ES 1517

NOISHOL 3a 1HOS3d 8/¥9vSi2  0L-¥8 61 2ES rA%

NO1NOg 9188vGL2  10-6€ 56 V85 (8%

ONN 91-8/€ NOYO3 06.9vG+2  00-90 06 €78 ov

TIHANYIN NA J109HNO0D 3dIND 19€/vS12  02-S¢ € 2€5 8¢
VI 9L X 9L/gL X 2/ 3113ANOY ¥829vGL2  9L-€L €L 618 /€
3NNOd oPvY9vSIe  6/-€L 61 2ES 9¢

S 1vD g/k-} X 91-8/€ NOTNOYg G9/9vSkg  21-90 L1 2.8 ve
NOYo3 ¥SS9vGLe  ¥€-20 O 2€5 €e

NIHANVIN/3NNod 9PYOYSIZ  €.-v. 61 2ES 45

3T73IANOH €629vSLe  06-9. 81 2€5 LS

IOIL 1809¥SlEe L6V} €F 2ES 62

343ISSIT9 V130 YN3.L03143a 82//¥Sle  t0-0€ O 2€5 /2
noyo3 S¥09¥SLZ  2S+0 LL2eS 92

NOISHOL 3a 1H0S34 91v¥9vGle  92-0L 61 2€S G2

NY3dVvHO G209vSte  ¥0-€S 0} 2€5 ve

140ddNs 9629vGIe  /S-S2 61 2ES €2

ONN 81-91/S NOHO3 ¥8/9vGL2  00-SO 89 €78 4

INVOIHD PPI9YGIZ  0/-26 Gl 2ES 02

NO1NOodg LIYOYSLE  6€-G9 61 2ES 61

NIJANVIN/SI111IE ¥ LNINITNOY 9v09vGLe  S8-¥0 LI 2ES Gl
NIJANVIN/9311]09 8e29vSie  18-2L 81 2ES vl
NIHANYN/3dav 00£9vGle  2/-82 61 2ES €l

EINVal G609vSLE  L2-68 €1 2ES L

4NN 02 - 91/2 IT13ANOY/NOTNOY L0E9¥SLZ  €0-0€ 6} 2ES 8
0G2'0 X O# SIA G/99vSI2  8G-€9 L 25 /

NOISN3dSNS 3a SvHg LPE9YSIZ  98-1S 61 2ES 9
3ISN3AANOL 3A YILHVYD SLS9YSI2  L1-66 61 2ES b

NOILdIHOS3a SNIIHV ‘avd 'rao.a
3031d 'ON da°'ON 'ON

3ISN3ANOL 3A H31HVD
/9-00 9% 096 LINAOHd 3d "ON “(002900917096) £609€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



2GS 17 xel-uew Q eb

3dSN3ANOL 3Aa H31HVO

vi
/9-00 9 096 LINAOHd 3A "ON ‘(002900917096) £609€6 ITIAOIN 3A 'ON - HNILOVHL




€l

‘ww #'Gg = 99nod | -- 'n-"3 s9onod ud sagu
-uop oS Juesodwod ap suoisuswIp s8] s8N0l JNOHVINIYH

Nv3advHO 8v6.vGlc  ¢9-6v ¥ c€S  <dl
SIA lce8vSlec  10-9€ 89 08S 9.
NONDOId 0c68¥Ste  10-L€ 89 08S 7

d31vd IwS.vSle €6V ¢l ¢ES V.

¥ X 81-91/S NO1NO9 6€1L.¥Slc  ¢8-68 ¢¥ €S el

NOILD3HIA 3d LNV1O0A NA NOILN3I1LX3.d LELLVSle  ¢S-L0 61 ¢€S (A
140ddNsS 1G88YG1¢  10-88 €€ G8G 0.

811" XG0S X G’ 3T13ANOY €8Y9vSlc  <¢9-16 61 c€S 69

S 1vO v+-94/. NOYO3 1649¥G1¢  00-L0 06 €18 89

Enpllglele 9€e9vSle  LE-LV 61 €S /9

€ X vH-91/2 NO1NO9 ¥G9/9¥Sle  8¥-/0¢20 1.8 99

INN313Y 3A 431100 cl99vSlc  6¥-86 61 c€S ¥9

P/€ X 81-91/S SIA 0819¥Sle  <21-G0 00 LI8 €9

'a’0 NOILO3HIad 3a 34d4dvd 8CE9¥Slc  1¥-Lv 61 CES 29

90 NOILO3HIA 3d 344vd ,8€9¥Sle  Ob-Lv 61 C€S 19
-8/ NOYOT /6/9vSle  00-0l /6 €8 09

37713aNod ove9vSie  8v-Lv 61 €S 69

NO1N04g 6€€9YSle  Lv-LV 61 ¢ES 8G

140ddNsS €299vSGlc  99-v. OV ¢€9 YAS]

090" X ZE9'| X €62" 3T13ANOY ¢lcovSle  19-68 8l cES €g
VI 2l X 8/ X ee/k 31T3ANOY 0829¥Slec  <CI-8€ LI 618 114
J1IN3A 4N3103S Gee9vSlec  c¢e-Lv 61 CES Ge

91/S 3T13ANOY c009vSlc  00-S0 ¥0 018 €€

¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA I819YSle  ¢1-9000 .18 8¢

VI 9L X } X 2€g/ke 31T3ANOY €.0/vSlc  91-91 12618 A4
NOILO3HIa 3d INVTOA NA NVYAdVYHO 3d LHISNI 899/¥Slc  16-9Yv ¢b €S 9¢
NOILO3HId Nd 140ddNS 8168¥Slc  ¢0-86 ¢0 G89 44
NOILO3HIa 3d LNVTOA NA HN31v1ldvav ¥€eovSle  L€-/9 8l ¢€S 4
NOILO34dId 3d NOILVSITVILINI €L18vSlc  16°C) v ¢€S 0¢
3NOV1d 30 3HadY yEE9YSle  6¢-LV 61 ¢€S 61

NOILO3HId 3d 34a4V Ge68YSIc  ¢0-¢6 98 689 91

¥2-8/€ NOHO3 ¢8/9¥Sle  00-90 ¥S €8 Sl

8/€ 3T13ANOY €009vSlc  00-90 ¥0 018 14

VI 9L X ¥/b-1 X 2€/S2 3113ANOY /909vSle  6v-Ll ¢l ¢€S €l

3JHOOHA 3d NV3AdVHO ¥909¥Sle  ¢€-¢l ¢l ¢€S 6
G/-¥0€S1L.N dI70 3T13ANOY €509¥Slc  6¢-00 0018 8

VI 9l X 8/G-1 X 2€/G2 I1T3ANOY 9909¥Ste  8¥-LI ¢l ¢€S VA
0€c’} X 62" 3T13ANOY ovS.vSie  LE-6v ¢l ¢€S 9

‘"0 3HO0YHA V1 3d I19IN3ISNT €899vGlc  88-0€ O ¢€9 S
'D'0 3HO0H4d V1 3d 319N3SN3 ¢899vSlec  /8-0€ OF €S 14
N31SS3 1899¥G1c  89-18 L¥ ¢S 4

NOILO3HIAa 3ad LNVTOA YwllvSle  €v-GY eb ¢ES I
NOILdIHOS3a SN3IIHV ‘avd 'rao.a

3031d 'ON dJd'ON 'ON

NOILO34HIA V1 3d IT9NISN3
/9-00 9% 096 LINAOHd 3A "ON ‘(0029009t096) £609€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNIFLOVHL



cl

12 SHHALS xey-Buuesis

NOILO34HIA V1 3d 3T9INISNT
/9-00 9% 096 LINAOYHd 3d "ON (0029009t096) £609€6 ITIAOI 3A 'ON - HNILOVHL



L

‘uessind snid unajow un Jed 8|9poj\ 89 Jadejdwal ap a|qidaosns
1S9 uoneuns y sbbug ‘saaywi ouoeded ap 18 uoNEIlIqe) 8P SUOSIe) SBp IN0d "8JINk,| B JNajoW un,p SuofeleA 18 (spnuye
‘eupiwny ‘ainiesadwal) uones|iIN,p SaluBIqUIE SUOIIPUOI ‘UoieSI|IIN,p sanwl| ‘(*018 ‘@ouassa e adwod ‘Ynajeingled ‘quawl
-assiploJjal ‘uoissiwpe ‘swaddeyds Yie e aiyjl) S8110SS8298 (dAIIBlIWI| UOU 31SI|) anb s|a] ‘sinajoe} ap aiquiou puelb un
Jed anbjjdxa,s aouaioyip 819y *(«dls INS» 9)|994 No 838U douess|nd) a491Ndied sulydew aun Jns gluow 1sa |1,nb S0} sun
anbliogy} aouessind es sed addojoAgp au 9ouassa & Jnajow o] anb nad as | ‘sjuswadinbg sep JusWaUUOodUo) Ne SB|qed
-I[dde xnejuswauuoliAus sawg|gqoid ap 8iquiou Np 18 S8SI|iIN JUOS SINd}0W SOU $9||anbsa| INS saulydew ap 9191eA apueib
€| op nua} 81dwo) "aJine,| B JNd3loW Un,p SUOHEIBA SBp 18 JUSWSAUUOIIOUO) 8P SUOIIPUOD SBP 9SNED B JusWWelou a|qie}
snid an19 1nad Jnajow np 8jj9aJ 81niq douessind B "UlW/11009€ Sp 8Seq e[ Jns aouessind ap S9|[99 18 UIW/11090€ ap aseq
| Ins $89|n9Jed Juos 8|dnod ap sINajeA sa7 (S0-200Z UOISIASI) G66 L JVS UO|as s8ab11102 18 Sanualqo 919 Juo sanblioayy
saouewIopad sa| 18 (s1eaulbug aAiowoiny jo A19190S) JvS €| ap (sinajow syed sep 8|dnod np 18 souessind €| ap [no[ed
ap ainpaooud) Oy6 L ©PO NE JUSWSWIO0D 89nbipul 1S8 82UaSSa B Indlow ap 9|9polN anbeyd Jnod ainig souessind €

Inajow np anbuogy} asuessind e] JueUIBOUOD SUOIIRWIIOLU|

€2.€-€€2-008- | uopexns x sbbug

:SNOSSap-I10 9JoWNUY INdjow ap

ueolge) 810/ Jnod a.1q1| suoyda|al 8p 0JaWINU 8] ZaWe|d9.
‘iInajow ap abueyogal ap 10 9oINIBS Bp Ss8da1d sep Jnod
‘wuw ‘g = 9onod |— *N-"3 saonod ua saguuop

JUos 1uesodwod ap suoisuswip S| 'seno] :JNOHVINIH

JT1INH.A IONVAIA 3a 039 9LL/YGIE  22-6L2P2ES 22l
3I94Nd 3d INOIN 2S9/¥Ske  6L-ly I 2eS  LhE
¥/€ X 02-¥/} SIA 1029vSk2 27029 218 /6
VI 9L X 8/2 X 2€/6 ITTIANOH 1/29%St2  9L-¥1 60 618 96
L X 91-8/€ SIA 2819¥Skz  91-9000 218 06
§'1-G 1VO ¥ X 02-91/2 NO1NO¢g I619YSL2  LE-6€ LI 2ES G8
¥/1-1 X 91-8/€ SIA 180.¥Sle  02-90 90 218 ¥8
G/ X 81 -94/S SIA £629vSte  ¥E-€2 61 25 6.
JHNLINHVYD LLEZYSIE 162G 9k 2ES 69
ONN 02-¥/L N0YO3 6./9¥St2 000 IS €/8 Sp
91/2 37113ANOH ¥009vGk2  00-20 ¥O 018 A%
NYANL NA 3Dv443S 30 3ai4g 6909¥Ste  /8-¥E 2l 2ES L€
S3IT13ONILI-THvd 0609vG+2  08-LL €I 2ES 62
3ON3ISS3IA ILINANOD 1GG9¥St2 P L-v0 O 2€5 82
0S2°0 X OL# SIA G/99%SLZ  8G-€9 L¥ 2ES e
ZVY9 S3Ad IANVININOD y918¥Ste  Sb-GO L1 2€S 02
JONISS3.A HIOAHISIH 3d NOHONOY 8L18¥Sk2  10-19 LI 18S 8l
6’1 3ON3SS3.a HIOAY3STIY 828/¥Ste  €0-0€ £ 25 Gl
31NOd 266875k 10-06 2L 98S !
HN3LOW NA JI044YNOD 3AIND 92e9¥Ste  6L-Ev 61 2€S 6
XNIIONI IS OLHLYSGIZ  2S-€L €l 2ES 2
(HN3ILOW NA INYOlddav4 Nd S3031d
S31 Z3IANVININOD(1L0¥+1098S) 1D-8F00

-/064H1€ 'ON 13AON SOOIHg HNd1ION @ —————- —————— I
NOILdIHOS3a SN3IIHY 'avd 'rao.a
3031d 'ON dd°ON 'ON

dN3LON
29-00 9% 096 LINAOHd 3d "ON “(0029009+096) £609€6 ITIAON 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



ol

25 sg xel-auibus

S3TT3ONILI-3HVd
d11Lv1I1NJVv4 LNJNdINO3T

dN3LON
29-00 9% 096 LINAOHd 3d "ON “(0029009+096) £609€6 ITIAON 3 "ON - HNILOVHL



‘ww $‘Gg = 9onod | -- ‘N-"3 seonod us sagu
-uop oS Juesodwod ap suoisuawip s8] s8N0l :JNOHVINIH

3713ANOH 6099¥S12  96-2G 0P 2€G  €£2
S 1VO L X ¥1-91/2 NO1NOY 8189¥Glz  91-208L 1.8 2E2
140SS3y 88G9¥GlZ  /8-lE 0P 2ES 122
VI 91 8/S-1 X 2€/S2 IT1IANOYH 9909¥SlZ  8v-Lh2L2eS  S02
VI OL X 9L/kE X 2E/LE ITTIANOY 6.29%Sl2  9k-LL LL6L8 €02
adooovH 206.¥Sl2  1€-299128S 202
140ddNs 8EYOYGLZ  2E-€L 6L 2EG GBI
¥/€ X 8+-91/S SIA /819¥S12 2L-G090Zl8 €61
82-¥/} NOYO3 6L19YSIZ  09-€0 Gk 2EG 261
3a4vH GZEIYSLZ  8L-EV 6L 2ES 061
2aN09O Y3IATT v2ErSIe L€V 61286 681
adooovH 62E9YSl2 €2V 6L 2SS 881
3713ANOH /829¥S1l2 0L-2E€L6L8 /81
3SI0L3HINT 82E9¥Sle  lg-Ev 6L 285 981
S 1VD v/e-2 X ONN 91-8/€ NO1NO9g 89/9¥Gl2  22-90 L1 2.8 S8l
NOdIND 9/88¥Sl2 096 0P 2SS V8l
3SI0L341IN3.d N3ISS3 /809¥S12  /G-0L€L2EG €81
140SS3yd GYYIvSlZ 9G¥/ 6L 28S 8L
JOIL Y6EIVSIZ VL2961 238G 9L
394Vv.13d I19NISNI 99//¥S12  +¥2-296L25G GZI
NnOYo3 LEPOPSIC  68-2L 6L 2SS PLH
99 NOISHOL 3d FHOVLLY 6YY9vSLZ  1G-9L 6L 2SS 2Ll
13ND01 8099¥Sle  /G-2S0v 2eS L9l
629° N0YO3 6YE/PSIZ  ¥9-162P 2SS 991
L13INISSNOD £6£9YG12  2+-2961 268G  S9I
140SS3yd 8209¥S1Z  60-2G0L2ES 19l
4101344V .d IONId 8/19¥Gl2  v8-v6 9L 2€G 091
¥/€ X 8/1 ANANIH ITTIdNOD 0289¥Slg 2k-¥0209/8 6GL
31044N0D-3dIND £EE9¥G1Z  2G-EV 61 268G 8SI
3713AaNOH 1209%S12  10-2G 0L 2SS /G
J4N13INY34 3a INOVE 2G09¥SlZ  82-00002+8  SSI
VI 0} X ¥/€ X 2€/6 3113ANOY G/29¥SlZ  0L-2L606+8 bl
¥/} 3713ANOY L009¥Ste  00-¥0 YO OL8  OPl
8 1v0 4NN 82-¥/} NO1NO9 0089¥SlZ 2Zk-¥0SSv.8  6EL
JOVAVHENTA 06087512  8G-9L 61286  VEL
¥/€ X 8+-91/S SIA 0819¥SlZ 2+-G000ZL8 G2l
81-91/S NOYO3 68/9¥Sl2 00-GO 06 €28 9L
2/ X ¥/1 SIA 9019¥Sle  2EvevL2ES L
S 1vD 2/L 2 X 8L-91/S NO1NO4d v19/¥512  Ov-S06¥ ¥.8 €L
310SNOD 6808¥Slg  06-2L k¥ 285 0L
37vd3d V130 3494y, 130 319N3SNI /8€9¥Sl2 002961286 V9
ElRlgle L209%Ske  99-9€ 2} 2€S L9
31vd]0Z3dvdL 31044N0D 2eE9YGlZ  9v-ev 6126 9S
dN3AN3aL-L31vH Na 3Nod 0SE9VSIZ  92-Sv6L2ES 25
91-8/€ NOYO3 06/9%Sl2  00-90 06 £.8 LS
dHNIANILLITVHO NA J1TNod LEE9YSIe  L2-€V 6L 2ES 0§
NO1NOg 99/9¥Sl2  v+-90 kL 2.8  6F
34N143IAN0D 8eG/¥GlZ  2l-8v2lees v
VI 9L X ¥/1-1 X 28/S2 3TTIANOY 1909¥S12  6b-LL2L2ES LS
I9OIL G8G/¥SlZ  L€-0L 0P 2ES  GE
3 N3 3INoHvd IS09¥Ske  10-0000218 €€
J9OIL OSYOvSle  19-2.6L28S 62
140SS3H YYYOvSie  GG-v. 61266 92
NOLNog 990/¥Sl2 €£-690L28G €2
3SSALIA 3A LINIFWIDNVHO NA IDIL 0SY9vSlZ  09-926L28G6 22
140SS3d YEYOVSIZ  16-2L6L2SS L1
VI 9L X 9L/EL X 2E/S1 ATTIANOY ¥829vSlZ  9L-€LEL6L8 Gl
G981°/S¥8L X 0'2'I10 0,09¥Sl2  €8-GE 2k 2ES 2
(‘NOISSINSNYH.L
NA LNVOIHav4 NA S303Id STT1ZIANVININOD)

(I6261) G96-902 SST1HAAd ‘NOISSINSNYHL — ————— ———— — — !
NOILdIHOS3aa SN3IHV ‘av4 ‘rdo.a
3031d 'ON 3d°ON 'ON

IN3JNNIVHLINT
/9-00 9% 096 LINAOHd 3d "ON “(002900917096) £609€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



d~x8}-aALp

19 Jopusy sso|ioa

AINJWNNIVHLNS

/9-00 9% 096 LINAOHd 3a "ON ‘(00290091096) £609€6 ITIAOIN 3A 'ON - HNILOVHL



‘ww $‘Gg = 9onod | -- ‘n-"3 s8onod us savu
-uop juos uesodwod ap SsuoIsUBWIP 8| S8IN0L :JINOHVINIY

NOoYO3 0649¥Sl¢c  00-90 06 €8  90€

INVSSIHOIT43d 3T1LNIT LHISNI 8G0/¥Slc  69-G/ 81 ¢ES  <0€

8/€ X 02-¥/1 SIA ¥029¥Sle  90-¥0 09 ZI8 /8¢

ONN 81-91/° NOHO3 €6/9¥Slc  00-G0 €6 €48  9€¢

VILVdS SN'1d SOOHO-34dvd 6199¥Slec  6¢-19 0¥ €S  GEC

NOrnoo 3d IHOVLLY €ve9rSlc  19-1G61 ¢S  8cc

SOOHO-3dvd €G6/.vSlc  VO9-¥6 €V ¢€S  Gac

1344V 00¥9vSle  G6-€9 61 €S  8lc

10dvO 3d 1HO0ddNS NA 3911 9€99¥Sle  19-16 0¥ c€S  Llc

¥/€ X 81-91/S NOTNO4 ¥089vSle  ¢1-G09. V.8  €le
ITOSNOD

3d INHO4-31V1d 3a HNISNIOSY.A IF1dINISSY cl8.¥Sle  0€-96 €V c€S 96}

ONN 81-91/G NOHOF 68.9¥Sl¢  00-G0 06 €8 V61

ad INVSSIHOZ 1434 31TILNTT LH3SNI c69.¥Sle  <c0-99 v c€S |6}

Y/EX8L-91/S" SIA 0819¥Sle  <¢I-G000 218 68}

¥/1-1X ONN 81-91/S° NO1NOg €8€.¥Slec  0¢-G0cS¥/8 €8l

1IN3SSIvav.S 13dIl c0e9vSlec  /S-0€ 61 ¢c€S ¢8I

371IN0A /GG/vSle  96-L¥ O c€S 181

SISSYHO gGe/vSle /SvS612c€S 08I

371IN0A 3d NOILO3HIA /GE€9YSle  8c¢-¢S 6l ceS LI

8/S X ¥2-0L#'SIA co99vSGle  9.-/00vc€S 9Ll

1IN3IW3SI01341IN3.d 303Id L1€9vSle  €v-¢c€ 61 ceSs GlI

ONN Z/kXP/L SIA 9019¥Sle  ¢E-ve vl ceS 29l

¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA 1819YGle  ¢1-9000 ZI8  6S}

JTINTT c68.vSlc  ¢0-¥S 61 c€S €SI

HN3103rodd-3140d 10S9YSle  G€-G6 61 c€S St

140ddNsS ¢S0/vSle  89-9281¢cE€S ISt

NO1N04g 86€8¥Slc  10-6LG8 185 9Pl

1373809-3140d 096/.¥Sle  0€-/6 0¥ c€S  8€l

NISSNOD 0€c9vSlec  lc6v 8l ceS  LEI

SIA G/99vGle  89-€9 ¥ 2€S 0Ol

140ddNs /6€8vSlc 108789 I8G Gl

1IAL2/E X 8L-9}S SIA 6619¥Slc  80-G0 67 LI8 89

91/S N0OYO3 ¥8/9%G1¢  00-G0 89 €/8 cs

HN3ASSILHONY €v9.vSIc  99-¢l v ¢€S A

¥/€ X 81-91/9°'SIA /819vSle  ¢1-G090 Z18 9¢€

"4N31LON 3ad 3113N0V1d /66/¥Slc  10-80 16 185G ve

14O €6//¥Sle  €8-L1 ¥ 2ES 81l

10dvO 068.¥Slc  ¢8-¥9 ¥ €S 14"

adod 3a Nnvangvil v.18vSle  ¥9-LI I I18S S

NOILdIHOS3a SNIIHV ‘avd 'rao.a
303id 'ON dJd°'ON 'ON

SILNITONI/SISSYHO
/9-00 9% 096 LINAOHd 3d "ON “(002900917096) £609€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



9 VHJ IV xer-sisseyd

S3LNITONI/SISSYHO
£9-00 9 096 LINAOHd 3A "ON ‘(002900917096) £609€6 ITIAOIN 3A 'ON - HNILOVHL



‘ww ‘Gg = 9onod | -- ‘N-"3 s8onod us sagu
-uop 1uos juesodwod ap suoIsusWIpP s8] s8N0l :JNOHVINIY

Nodo4 98€8¥Sle VI8 L1 2€S 90l
SIA G8E8YSIc  ¢l-¥0 /9 I8 66
SOY'ISHIANI 6¥89¥Slec  v€-81 61 C€S v6
0¢ X ¥1-0L'3LILSVYId SIA S6c9vSIc  O0v-GC 61 ¢€9 €6
SIVNYVYH clyovSle  G1-99 61 ¢€9 c6
JHNLIHIANOD 3Ad INHO4G 3A J143L1ve 04G/.¥Sle  G6-€S €¥ ¢ES 06
JOVTIINOHY3IA 3A NI LdNYYHNLINT LSv9vSle  20-8L 61 ¢€S /8
ITNOdNV.Ad LINVHNOD 3d 3SIdd L0C9vSle  ¢v-¢S LI cES 6.
JOVINNTIV.A S319YO S3d SIVNHVYH ¥8€8¥Slec  10-0€ €0 18S9 L.
P/€ X 81-91/S SIA /819¥Sle  ¢1-G0 90 LI8 Gg
3d]ONITOS ¥6c9¥Sle  L0-G¢ 61 ¢€S9 197
SIVNHVH 3d 3OVIANTIV.A 134IL €8E8YGIc  10-1€ 20 189 ov
S3HVHd S3A 4N3LdNYYALNI 0S09¥Ste  <¢I-Z0 LI ¢€S ve
3NIVHO/310 0¥99¥Sle  GE-61 L¥ CES €¢
JOVANTIV.A HN3LOVLINOD 61€91Glc  0S-€€ 61 ¢€S 0¢
HN31dNYY31NI 86c9vSlc  6¥-LC 61 ¢ES 6¢
HION -.¢¢ 3a 'VI 9 3d ISSVIN 3d 319Y0 c8e8YSIc  98-91 ¢b ¢€9 8¢
ONN 02-+/F H N0OYO3 6./9¥Slc  00-¥0 IS €8 A4
Jndisnd 00c9¥Ste  89-1G LI ¢€S 9¢
379YO0 1868751  10-08 6¥ 18S 14
9SG LN FTNOdNY €/99vGle ¢Sl 00 ¢€9 44
(resty) S30N0d 22 SaHVHJ
S3d INYdNOD 3d S3SIdd S3d SIVNYVYH G/88vGlc  88-9G /I ¢€9 I
34SS34d
IOV TINOYYIA 3A HNILJNHYILNI G0covSlc  8€-19 LI c€S 91
3J14311vg 3d Ov4 GLE9YGIC  82-¢E 61 ¢ES 8
¥/€ X ONN 02-¥/ H NOTNO4 €089vSGlc  ¢l-v0 9. ¥/8 4

J¥311ve colovSle  G9-vE 91 ¢Eg I
NOILdIHOS3d SN3IIHV ‘avd 'rao.d
3031d 'ON dJa°'ON 'ON

3NOIYLO313
/9-00 9% 096 LINAOHd 3d "ON “(002900917096) £609€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



uondo,| sainay,p JNs}edIpul| 08AY

IML0YL

7

3NOIYLO3T13
/9-00 9 096 LINAOHd 3A "ON ‘(002900917096) £609€6 ITIAOIN 3A 'ON - HNILOVHL

AN



€

(JL0D ¥d1dNOOOY) (3100 WATINOIIV)

'39VI19Y0 NA LNIIWINNOILONOL NO4 ANILOINNOD ANALOIANNOD
SIT19INONY 37 H3IHNSSY HNOd OV Id NI S/EWHEH pioq op nealqel SIBUIBH SISSBYD) 1V + S + g [3ovadaviNad
S3ISINIY 3413 INIAIOA S3T13 — -
SHN3LOANNOD ‘37300 Na NIILIHLINI1HNOd o— 2v+1 lv+4g | FHOHVIN
—O— S$33AFINT 313 INO S3370SI © @ v+g | ZowmnTv
S3ONId S371S :3INOHVINTY 5 b e T_;C:ch
S3T9IAOINV-NON 3370SI SIONId =
SHN3LO3INNOD S3F10S1S30
O £ «S1Ivd,,  LINJHID | NOLLISOd
= JOVINNTIV.Ad HNILOVLNOD
SIUVHd
YION @ NN¥g
(NIOT NV STYIINNTININ/L 009€ & NN V'O Y SLI0A ¥k aualwn:-! !@?}‘E‘nj\-@?lm
”””””””””” \j JONVHO

! [} 1 O :
| | [l T
! HNILYNLILTY | 30010 i oooe © saaanvs 30 vo! /07
| I 371INAOHd V 3DVHIV103.0 3a INILSAS 3T~~~ - - - - - - - - - -

o ‘ W—,—.—D‘T(Q o008 ®

(EHONVHEI}ECI 153 3DHVHO 30 INILSAS  (W/L009E ® 00 dINY §) FOUVHD 01083100 Semassaa

37) W/L009€ @ 'NIN VO SLTOA 82 30 INFLSAS NA LNINIANIY 13H4V.d INVOHO

(:"ejﬁjd—llﬂggj) NNINIXYIN NQS VYHANIFLLY
.| JONVTIIHg V13931300V 1S3
) dN3LOW 31 ANVNDO ‘vd3SSIve
S3HVYHJ S3A JONVT11IH9
HIVHOH V1 ILINITvH NV "HNILON
o O unaLdanoo NA 3SSALIA V130 NOILLONOA
N3 YHIONVHO S3HVHd
(3HANITAID 378NOA ¥ SHNILOW (411v1IN0V4) S3A IONVTTIIHE V1 ONOA
S31NS 319103 2) ‘INOIHL0313 I1DHINIA
@ on0aw JLINA 30HNOS FHdOHd HNA1
_onoavt O JOVANNTIV .30 LN3SOdSIA S3HVHd S31
. J14311vd V1 NS SIHONVYHY
3413.d N3 NV TVIO3dS
HN3LVNH3ILTV.A ANILSAS NN.A
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, \ 3dINDF 1S3 NI LOVHL FHIOA
SreuwleHy
eseap : 3NOHVNIY
HNIALOINNOD LNVLINOHIO-LHNOD : %
| g
00 | | "
[ Y A B NN !
ANALOANNOD |
NOILLONO! |
T

TION L ; HION P
(3dN220 NON) HION Qf;\ ‘
3I931S nd HnEIldnHHEIlNIl A > HION T

HION A
T HION
_________ g

HION

|
|
|
SHIAIH SNVASVd !
|
|

J1LNINY3d SHIATY HION
777777777777777777 dn 37vazd

SIo NEEERERN NG EINE]
M Foo ST "
(31NVH 3va3d) HION I !
EBm\;laiwa | |
; : : —O | O |
i 1 ! ! |
P —0O  O—
‘LQL 77777777777777 : : ,,,,,,,, :
IHoNvIie JHONVIE
| 1
| |
\ (41L¥L1NDVA)
HIoN | : 31g1Sn4 341INIHIJNY
|
| @\mnoa OO A O
,,,,,,, 1
HNAEEYIEa JAIONITOS 343 1vg
o111
- +
4-LLHOS
VINIHOS

/9-00 9% 096 LINAOHd 3d "ON “(002900917096) £609€6 ITIAOW 3A "ON - HNILOVHL



Zg s IDNVHOIH 30 S3031d S31 13 NIILIHLNI]

L g e RS SAINYINOSTYH3d
[ L~ | e R 3531S NQ T1INISN3
J Lo e R 3SN3ANOL V1 3d IOYATT
G L | e R 3SN3ANOL 30 HALHYO
g | e R NOLLOIHIA Y1 30 S19WISNI
L = F+++"FF 25 HAZLON
(G- 2SR LNIWINIVHLNG
SR STLNIZONT/SISSYHO
G 44442588 INOILLOZAS
g 414418888 VINIHOS

S3d3I1VIN 3ad 319V1L

90914 €| ap uonduosaq «

9031d ©B| 9P 0ISWNN e

00290091096 (€609€6),, - ITIAON NA OHINNN -

,ANaloel] , - INpoid «
:SJUBAINS Sluswaublasual s| sinolnoy zeuuop ‘ebueyoal ap sadald sep zepuewwod SNOA anbsioT
-abals 9] snossap ‘g|ie,| INS BIBANOJ} 8S INpoJd NP 8|9powW 8p OJownNu a7
J91|No1ued 8j9pow ap 0Jownu un e inajoel} anbey)

‘uoneoiuapl,| Jayjoe; Jnod apuelb
sn|d 1se 8aJ4luoW BLIBSSIA B “INajoel) 8J10A ap abejuowsp nojle abejuow 8| suep apinb un swwod
|[enuew 89 sed zas||In,N "918yde zaAe SnNoA anb ajopow 9| Juawaloexs Jajuasaidal sed juannad au
suoinjesisn|I sa -abueydal ap sed91d S9| JapuBWIWOD 8P UI0SA( B 3||19/|I puenb unajoell np S8ayd
-e1op op so291d sep uoneoIIUdPI,P SUSAoW SB| D8AB JUdID 9] JIUINO} Jnod SUISSapP 919 B |anuew 89

TANNVIN 3O H3SI11LN LNJININOD



‘N-"3 Xny swndw|

SL'L0'+0 (088815 te) 9 A8 /2-29 €1 /85 SIvONVEL () v

©SSOlA 9p Inajdell ¢ £€609E€6
Sa|9pPoN

S923ld saq [onue

4SS31IA 3d HN310V4dl




